Kelly KDHA High Voltage Series/PM Motor Controller User’s Manual       V 3.3
Kelly KDHA High Voltage Series/PM
Motor Controller User’s Manual
KDH07500A
KDH07501A
KDH07700A
KDH07701A
KDH09400A

Model
10
seconds
boost
current
1 minutes
current
continuous
current
Nominal
Voltage
Range
Max operating
voltage
Regen
KDH07500A 500A 400A 200A 24V-72V 18V-90V
KDH07501A 500A 400A 200A 24V-72V 18V-90V *
KDH07700A 700A 600A 280A 24V-72V 18V-90V
KDH07701A 700A 600A 280A 24V-72V 18V-90V *
KDH09400A 400A 350A 180A 24V-96V 18V-120V
KDH09401A 400A 350A 180A 24V-96V 18V-120V *
KDH09500A 500A 400A 200A 24V-96V 18V-120V
KDH09501A 500A 400A 200A 24V-96V 18V-120V *
KDH12400A 400A 300 A 160A 24V-120V 18V-136V
KDH12401A 400A 300 A 160A 24V-120V 18V-136V *
KDH12500A 500A 400A 200A 24V-120V 18V-136V
KDH12501A 500A 400A 200A 24V-120V 18V-136V *
KDH14300A 300A 250A 135A 24V-156V 18V-168V
KDH14301A 300A 250A 135A 24V-144V 18V-180V *
KDH14450A 450A 350A 180A 24V-156V 18V-168V
KDH14451A 450A 350A 180A 24V-144V 18V-180V
Supply voltage of all KDHA controllers is 8V-30V.
Kelly KDHA High Voltage Series/PM Motor Controller User’s Manual      V 3.3
6
Chapter 3 Wiring and Installation